PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
						1	С
		315185	B. WING	_		05/	19/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT LINWO	OD, LLC			201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE		
					LINWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	FO	000			
	Survey Dates: 05/1 Survey Census: 13 Sample Size: 45 Supplemental Sam						
	Complaints: #NJ15 NJ152747, NJ1577	6251, NJ150930, NJ151188, 31					
F 550 SS=D	Healthcare Manage behalf of the New J from 05/16/23 throu found not to be in s CFR 483 subpart B Resident Rights/Ex	ercise of Rights	F 5	550			6/30/23
	self-determination, access to persons	nt Rights. right to a dignified existence, and communication with and and services inside and including those specified in					
	with respect and dig resident in a manne promotes maintena her quality of life, re	cility must treat each resident gnity and care for each er and in an environment that ince or enhancement of his or ecognizing each resident's cility must protect and of the resident.					
	access to quality ca severity of condition must establish and	facility must provide equal are regardless of diagnosis, n, or payment source. A facility maintain identical policies and transfer, discharge, and the					
LABORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

06/15/2023

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLETED	
		315185	B. WING_		05/19/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTI	
F 550	provision of service residents regardles §483.10(b) Exercis The resident has thrights as a resident or resident of the U §483.10(b)(1) The resident can exerci interference, coerc from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The free of interference reprisal from the far rights and to be supexercise of his or his subpart. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observarieview, the facility for 43 residents (Reunit during care. The for R101 to be expeaded visitors. Findings include: Record review of the located in the elect revealed R101 was with diagram and visitors. The Quarterly "Min Assessment Refered The Refered	es under the State plan for all ss of payment source. The of Rights. The right to exercise his or her to of the facility and as a citizen	F 5	1. All Residents have the potent affected. 2. LPN 1 declined reeducation oprivacy and resigned her position other nursing staff on the Unit who Resident 1 resides were immediateducated on the importance of Di Privacy while caring for Resident nursing staff including Certified Notes Assistants will be in-serviced on maintaining all Resident's Rights Dignity/Privacy while care and trebeing delivered. 3. Audits for monitoring the Resident or Dignity and Privacy while staff provides care and/or treatment be completed by DON and/or their designee 4x per week for 4 weeks	an All ere tely gnity and 1. All ursing to atment is ident's nursing ents will r	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315185	B. WING			l	C 19/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	R101 was observed in bed in his room. open as well as the permitted the reside obstruction, from the observed with his gand obstruction, from the observed with his gand observation were two director (MD), Adm Maintenance Director (MD), Adm Maintenance Director (MD), and Maintenance Director (MD), and Maintenance Director (MD), and Maintenance Director (MD), and Maintenance of R101's observed ob	score of cating Ex Order 26. 4B1 s assessed to require to of two persons for conder 20. 4B1 d on 05/16/23 at 3:47 PM lying The door to the room was privacy curtain which the doorway and hall. R101 was own up, exposing his cover 20. 4B1 of the end of the	F 5	550	then 2x per week for 2 months. 4. The DON and/or their designed provide all weekly and monthly and the QAPI committee monthly, x3 m to ensure compliance.	lits to		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CON) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315185	B. WING		- 1	C / 19/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221		10,2320	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	Continued From pa the exposure to LPI should not have do	N1's disciplinary action, "she	F 5	550			
	NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)16 Right to Forms of C CFR(s): 483.10(g)(6	Communication w/ Privacy	F5	76		6/30/23	
	reasonable access including TTY and the facility where ca overheard. This inc	resident has the right to have to the use of a telephone, IDD services, and a place in alls can be made without being ludes the right to retain and e at the resident's own					
	facilitate that reside individuals and enti facility, including re- (i) A telephone, incl (ii) The internet, to t facility; and	facility must protect and ent's right to communicate with ties within and external to the asonable access to: uding TTY and TDD services; the extent available to the age, writing implements and nail.					
	and receive mail, and other materials resident through a reservice, including the (i) Privacy of such owith this section; and (ii) Access to station	communications consistent					
		resident has the right to have to and privacy in their use of					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315185	B. WING			l	0 1 9/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DD, LLC		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE INWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 576	electronic communivideo communicatio (i) If the access is a (ii) At the resident's expense is incurred access to the reside (iii) Such use must law. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation ombudsman interviprovide access to the telephone, for three North), where calls overheard. This fail residents to be with communication. Findings include: On 05/17/23 at 1:00 Meeting was conducted (R31, R36, R39, R7 including the Resident Council Vipresent regularly at Resident Council minimum R91 said the "Resident Council minimum R91 said the "R91 said	ications such as email and ons and for internet research. Ivailable to the facility expense, if any additional by the facility to provide such ent. It is not met as evidenced it is no	F 5	76	1. All residents on West, East and Units have the potential to be affect 2. For the Residents who were identified, R31 has his own cell phore, R36 was provided a cell phone, R3 declined a cell phone, R72 was just ordered a new cell phone (because one), R84 has a cell phone, R89 is to dial phone without assistance and be aided by Social Service, R91 had cell phone. Resident Telephone has moved to the Front Conference Rowhich allows all wheelchair sizes and a door for privacy. This information delivered via a letter from Social Seto all residents in the facility and will discussed during Resident Council meetings. Assistance will be provide the Receptionist during normal bus hours and the Nurse Supervisor or Charge Nurse on the off hours. Celphones will be provided for any long residents unable to bring in their ow phone, or unable to access the phother than the provided to assist residents, a needed, in the Front Conference Romake and/or receive private phone on the Resident Telephone.	ted. one, 9 telost unable d will s own s been om nd has was ervices ll be led by iness ll g-term one in aff will as oom to	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315185	B. WING			19/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221		10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 576	made. The specified "Resat the end of the Whallway. A sign was identifying it as the stationary chairs wunder the windows was mounted on thung along the outpull around the teleprivacy, but no prividuring a telephone. The following obseridentified Resident. On 05/16/23 at 5:0 a black phone on the multiple wheelchair accessible for use. On 05/17/23 at 9:4 was blocked by a was blocked by two motor accessible for use. On 05/17/23 at 9:4 was observed to have telephone. The for use. On 05/18/23 at 9:4 was observed to be considered in the telephone. The for use.	sident Telephone" was located dest wing, in an area off the sposted next to the telephone "Resident's Telephone." Three ere placed along the wall, and next to the telephone which ne wall. A privacy curtain was side of the area to be able to ephone which gave visual vacy from being overheard call. Envations were made of the Telephone: O PM, the resident telephone, he wall, was blocked by rs. The telephone was not O AM, the resident telephone wheelchair and a overheard call. The telephone was not overheard call. O PM, the resident telephone was not accessible for use.	F 576	3. The Social Services Direct their designee will complete au week, x4 weeks, then monthly regarding informing all new adr Long Term Care and presentin Resident Council where the Resident Council where the Resident and how 4. The Social Services Direct their designee will provide all wonthly audits to the QAPI commonthly, x3 months, to ensure compliance.	dits 3x per x2 months missions to g to esident to access. or and/or reekly and mmittee		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	E SURVEY MPLETED
		315185	B. WING		- 1	/19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 576	another wheelchair The telephone was The telephone was The telephone was On 05/18/23 at 11:3 was blocked by a wnot accessible for use On 05/18/23 at 5:3 was blocked by two Ex Order 26. 4BI for use. In an interview on 0 Maintenance Direct was not his departre In an interview on 0 Ombudsman stated been "blocked for y "the resident telephone blocking a ware of the reside The DON confirme Ex Order 26. 4BI were telephone blocking a struggle with the same of the reside to the pool of the pool of the pool of the reside the pool of the pool of the pool of the reside telephone blocking a struggle with the pool of the	on the side of the Ex Order 26. 4B1 was not accessible for use. tion was made at 10:10 AM. not accessible for use. 50 AM, the resident telephone was use. 29 PM, the resident telephone was use. 7 PM, the resident telephone was use. 7 PM, the resident telephone was use. 8 telephone was not accessible of the control of the expectation of the expectati	F5	76		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(c
		315185	B. WING			05/ ⁻	19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE INWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 576	in the front, but the the residents wante	wheelchairs could not fit and ed the phone closer to their d to the West wing."	F ŧ	576			
F 584 SS=D	Safe/Clean/Comfor	table/Homelike Environment	F 5	584			6/30/23
	comfortable and ho	right to a safe, clean, melike environment, including ceiving treatment and					
	homelike environme use his or her perso possible. (i) This includes ens receive care and se physical layout of the independence and (ii) The facility shall	ovide- e, clean, comfortable, and ent, allowing the resident to onal belongings to the extent suring that the resident can ervices safely and that the ne facility maximizes resident does not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for e resident's property from loss					
		ekeeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly, erior;					
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean in good condition;	bed and bath linens that are					
		e closet space in each pecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);					
	§483.10(i)(5) Adequ	uate and comfortable lighting					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	L. TIDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315185	B. WING			05/1	D 19/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/	10/2020
					201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT LINWO	OD, LLC			INWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584		ge 8	F 5	84			
	levels in all areas;						
	levels. Facilities init	ortable and safe temperature ially certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to					
	sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the facility facomfortable, and he facility residents on seven of 43 resident R60, R122, R35, Ranot maintained. The temperature was not range creating a wastaff, and visitors. Findings include: ENVIRONMENT Observations of the with 43 residents, or revealed the following Resident (R)76's roapproximately five to of bed B was heavill There was an unsignature of the lengappeared to have resident to the server of t	om: Part of a floor tile, by eight inches, near the head by damaged with tile missing. If the substance geth of the windowsill that un down and dried on the wall. It throom door was heavily			1. All Residents on the South Unit the potential to be affected. 2. 5.17.23 - Rm 34 (R76) Loose to removed and replaced, the glue-like substance under windowsill was recard the bathroom door was repaired painted. 5.17.23 - Rm 37 (R17) Personally broken chair armrest was fixed and replaced. 5.17.23 - Rm 39 (R60) Chair rail recard replaced. 5.17.23 - Rm 29 (R60) Chair rail recard replaced. The broken headboard of the broken headboard were removed and replaced. 5.17.23 - Rm 23 (R122) Broken chair head of Bed A removed and replaced. The wooden bedframe was replaced chair rail at the head of Bed B was removed and replaced. The headboard footboard were removed and replaced. 5.17.23 - Rm 23 (R35) Bubbled pair above the head of bed B, was scrapatched, and painted. The bathroom and door frame are scheduled to be cleaned and painted. 5.17.23 - Rm 24 (R30) Chair rail	ile was e moved, d and owned I moved ard and ced. air rail aced. ed. The card oard	
	R17's room: There	was a broken stationary chair,			separated from the wall, at head of leaving a ½ inch gap re-secured, ca		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	COMI	SURVEY PLETED
		315185	B. WING			05/4	9/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	1912023
COMPLE	TE CARE AT LINWO	DD, LLC			LINWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pa	ge 9	F 5	584			
	approximate seven- armrest should hav top of the dresser.	m which exposed an -inch spindle where the e been. The armrest was on			and nails no longer exposed. Head and Footboard on Bed A replaced. the window painted. 5.17.23 – Rm 25 (R82) Chair rail reand replaced.	Wall by	
	head of bed A expo wall. There was a s	was a missing chair rail at the sing unpatched and unpainted crew, approximately 1/2 inch nere the chair rail should have			 5.17.23 - The cracked and marred overbed table in assisted dining root thrown away. 5.17.23 - The five feet of baseboar missing from half wall and 3 inches baseboard at the end of the half wall. 	d of	
	head of bed A. The heavily marred and head of bed B was	e was a broken chair rail at the wooden bedframe was scarred. The chair rail at the heavily marred and scarred. oard and footboard were scarred.			the assisted dining room were replanted 5.19.23 - The carpets in all hallway assisted dining room were safely of via hot water extraction. All South to carpets are scheduled to be safely cleaned and stains removed, via hot-water extraction, by an outside	s and eaned Jnit	
	three-inch area of b	was an approximate three by bubbled paint above the head athroom door and door frame d and scarred.			and will be cleaned ongoing every months and more often as needed 5.17.23 - The Solarium kitchenette cabinet doors were redrilled and so in.		
	separated from the The separation, greperson's fingers unexposed. There was inch corner of the horevealed a hole throboard. The footboar particle board missionine inches, exposisunderneath the bed patched but not paid	was a broken chair rail, wall, at the head of bed A. eater than 1/2 inch, could fit a derneath where nails were s an approximate two by four eadboard missing, which ough the missing particle rd had a large chunk of ing, approximately seven by ng the metal bedframe l. The wall by the window was nted. nair rail, at the head of bed A			The locks on the half doors leading the kitchenette will have self-closur connect to a self-securing system. Temperature Levels 5.16.23 – Temperature taken using proper air temperature thermomete immediately after using Electronic Temperature Gun, revealed hallwar temperature of 76 degrees and 78 degrees in the assisted dining room nearest the split air conditioning un presence of surveyor, MD, Regiona and "Corp Admin". Windows were in Residents rooms due to individual	the er, Surface y it in the al MD closed	
		and missing pieces.			conditioning unit on in those rooms 5.16.23 – Split Air Conditioner Unit		

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S COMPL		SURVEY PLETED				
			A. DOILD			(,
		315185	B. WING			1	19/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT LINUAGO	00.116		2	01 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT LINWO	OD, LLC		L	.INWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pa	age 10	, F.5	584			
	•	ole, used in the assisted dining			assisted dining room turned on for	the first	
		marred, had missing and			time of the Spring season due to pr		
	cracked edges and				unseasonably cooler weather.		
	· ·				5.17.23 - HVAC vendor dispatched	to	
		feet of baseboard was missing			recharge split system servicing ass		
		he assisted dining room. The			dining room on South Unit and split		
		arred with holes in the drywall			system servicing front of the buildin		
		ird should have been. One end			dining room as per normal annual o		
		missing approximately three			of the AC system. HVAC vendor for		
		d which exposed damaged ocated directly under a resident			and replaced leaking valve on Sout split AC system.	n Unit	
	dining table.	ocated directly under a resident			5.16.23 – MD removed both Split U	nit's air	
	diffing table.				filters, found minimal dust build-up,		
	The carpet in the ty	wo hallways was dingy and			cleaned filters immediately and rep		
	stained.				them back into both Split Units.		
					3. Education provided to Maintena	ance	
		7 PM, the kitchenette, located			Director from Corporate Maintenan		
		s observed. Underneath the			Director regarding environmental re		
		net doors with handles. A hole			in Resident Rooms, Resident Dinin		
		ove each handle in the corner			Resident Common Spaces that inc		
		or. In each hole was a screw,			how to address all environmental is		
		inches in length, that was not			found during rounds. The Maintena		
		ald be easily removed from the tte had a half door on each end			Director and/or their designee will of Environmental Rounds Audits 1x w		
		ks, however the locks were not			4 weeks and then 1x per month on		
		access to residents.			on all Units. The Maintenance Dire		
	crigagea allowing c	locoso to residents.			provided education to all staff to en		
	The Maintenance D	Director (MD), Corporate			resident room windows are closed		
	Maintenance (CM)				warmer weather days and to ensur		
	Administrator (Corp	Admin), and the			air conditioning units are set to a		
		aining (AIT) were shown the			comfortable temperature, per resid		
		6/23 at 2:24 PM and on			choice. Maintenance Director and/o		
		AM. The MD confirmed all			designee will monitor air temperatu		
		luring the two environmental			daily (and as needed) on all units o		
		ed rounds of the South wing			to maintain a comfortable temperat		
		onthly. The MD was asked to			throughout the facility not to exceed	181	
		ition of the monthly rounds or a ified areas. No additional			degrees. 4. The Maintenance Director and	or their	
	documentation was				designee will provide all weekly and		
	accumentation was	p. o ridou.			accignice will provide all weekly and		ı

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUM		l	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315185	B. WING			I	C 19/2023	
	OD, LLC		2	01 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE	, 00.	10/2020	
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
TEMPERATURE LE On 05/16/23 at 10:4 secured unit, was o At 2:38 PM on 5/16 air temperatures of Using an electronic	EVELS 14 AM, the South wing, a bserved to be stuffy and hot. /23, the MD was asked to take the South wing. temperature gun, the MD	F 5	584	monthly audits to the QAPI commit monthly, x3 months, to ensure compliance.	ttee		
83.5 degrees, an astemperature of 85.5 of 84.0 degrees acrinearest the split air pointed the temperature split air condition degrees. When ask the MD, he stated "temperatures noted Admin stated, on 05 air conditioning unit earlier today." The 6	ssisted dining room degrees, and a temperature doss the assisted dining room conditioning unit. The MD ature gun at the right side of ning unit which read 84.0 ded how the temperature felt to this is what it's reading" the I on the "gun." The Corp 5/16/23 at 3:03 PM, that "the s were just turned back on Corp Admin said "I had to shut						
Nursing Assistant (0 In an interview on 0 said "it gets a little v very warm today, I'r In an interview on 0 said "it's hot, it's hot nurses' station." The CADM, stated	CNA) 3 said "it's hot in here." 15/16/23 at 3:43 PM, CNA2 warm, more people out, it was m sweating." 15/16/23 at 4:42 PM, CNA4 t, that's why we have a fan in on 05/16/23 at 4:35 PM, "it's						
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Continued From pa TEMPERATURE LI On 05/16/23 at 10:4 secured unit, was of At 2:38 PM on 5/16 air temperatures of Using an electronic registered a hallway 83.5 degrees, an astemperature of 85.5 of 84.0 degrees acr nearest the split air pointed the temperature she split air condition degrees. When ask the MD, he stated "temperatures noted Admin stated, on 05 air conditioning unit earlier today." The call the windows, it's In an interview on 05 Nursing Assistant (05 In an interview on 05 In an int	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 11 TEMPERATURE LEVELS On 05/16/23 at 10:44 AM, the South wing, a secured unit, was observed to be stuffy and hot. At 2:38 PM on 5/16/23, the MD was asked to take air temperatures of the South wing. Using an electronic temperature gun, the MD registered a hallway temperature of 83.5 degrees, an assisted dining room temperature of 85.5 degrees, and a temperature of 84.0 degrees across the assisted dining room nearest the split air conditioning unit. The MD pointed the temperature gun at the right side of the split air conditioning unit which read 84.0 degrees. When asked how the temperature felt to the MD, he stated "this is what it's reading" the temperatures noted on the "gun." The Corp Admin stated, on 05/16/23 at 3:03 PM, that "the air conditioning units were just turned back on earlier today." The Corp Admin said "I had to shut all the windows, it's a warm day today." In an interview on 05/16/23 at 12:07 PM, Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) 3 said "it's hot in here." In an interview on 05/16/23 at 3:43 PM, CNA2 said "it gets a little warm, more people out, it was very warm today, I'm sweating." In an interview on 05/16/23 at 4:42 PM, CNA4 said "it's hot, it's hot, that's why we have a fan in	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 11 TEMPERATURE LEVELS On 05/16/23 at 10:44 AM, the South wing, a secured unit, was observed to be stuffy and hot. At 2:38 PM on 5/16/23, the MD was asked to take air temperatures of the South wing. Using an electronic temperature gun, the MD registered a hallway temperature of 83.5 degrees, an assisted dining room temperature of 85.5 degrees, and a temperature of 84.0 degrees across the assisted dining room nearest the split air conditioning unit. The MD pointed the temperature gun at the right side of the split air conditioning unit which read 84.0 degrees. When asked how the temperature felt to the MD, he stated "this is what it's reading" the temperatures noted on the "gun." The Corp Admin stated, on 05/16/23 at 3:03 PM, that "the air conditioning units were just turned back on earlier today." The Corp Admin said "I had to shut all the windows, it's a warm day today." In an interview on 05/16/23 at 12:07 PM, Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) 3 said "it's hot in here." In an interview on 05/16/23 at 3:43 PM, CNA2 said "it gets a little warm, more people out, it was very warm today, I'm sweating." In an interview on 05/16/23 at 4:42 PM, CNA4 said "it's hot, it's hot, that's why we have a fan in nurses' station." The CADM, stated on 05/16/23 at 4:35 PM, "it's	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 11 F 584 TEMPERATURE LEVELS On 05/16/23 at 10:44 AM, the South wing, a secured unit, was observed to be stuffy and hot. At 2:38 PM on 5/16/23, the MD was asked to take air temperatures of the South wing. Using an electronic temperature gun, the MD registered a hallway temperature of 83.5 degrees, and a temperature of 84.0 degrees across the assisted dining room nearest the split air conditioning unit. The MD pointed the temperature gun at the right side of the split air conditioning unit which read 84.0 degrees. When asked how the temperature felt to the MD, he stated "this is what it's reading" the temperatures noted on the "gun." The Corp Admin stated, on 05/16/23 at 3:03 PM, that "the air conditioning units were just turned back on earlier today." The Corp Admin said "I had to shut all the windows, it's a warm day today." In an interview on 05/16/23 at 12:07 PM, Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) 3 said "it's hot in here." In an interview on 05/16/23 at 3:43 PM, CNA2 said "it'g sta little warm, more people out, it was very warm today, I'm sweating." In an interview on 05/16/23 at 4:42 PM, CNA4 said "it's hot, it's hot, that's why we have a fan in nurses' station." The CADM, stated on 05/16/23 at 4:35 PM, "it's	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (CACH DEFICIENCY BE PRECEDED BY FULL (REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TEMPERATURE LEVELS On 05/16/23 at 10:44 AM, the South wing, a secured unit, was observed to be stuffy and hot. At 2:38 PM on 5/16/23, by MD on 5/16/23 at 10:44 AM, the South wing. Using an electronic temperature gun, the MD registered a hallway temperature of 83.5 degrees, an assisted dining room nearest the split air conditioning unit. The MD pointed the temperature gun at the right side of the split air conditioning unit which read 84.0 degrees. When asked how the temperature felt to the MD, he stated "this is what it's reading" the temperatures noted on the "gun." The Corp Admin stated, on 05/16/23 at 10:39 PM, that "the air conditioning unit were just turned back on earlier today." The Corp Admin said "I had to shut all the windows, it's a warm day today." In an interview on 05/16/23 at 12:07 PM, Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) 3 said "it's hot in here." In an interview on 05/16/23 at 4:42 PM, CNA2 said "it gets a little warm, more people out, it was very warm today, I'm sweating." The CADM, stated on 05/16/23 at 4:35 PM, "it's	A BUILDING OST SUPPLIER 315185 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 291 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY SITE OF DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 11 F 584 TEMPERATURE LEVELS On 05/16/23 at 10:44 AM, the South wing, a secured unit, was observed to be stuffy and hot. At 2:38 PM on 5/16/23, the MD was asked to take air temperatures of the South wing. Using an electronic temperature gun, the MD registered a hallway temperature of 83.5 degrees, an assisted dining room temperature of 85.5 degrees, and a temperature of 64.0 degrees across the assisted dining room nearest the split air conditioning unit. The MD pointed the temperature gun at the right side of the split air conditioning unit which read 84.0 degrees. When asked how the temperature fel to the MD, he stated "this is what it's reading" the temperatures noted on the "gun." The Corp Admin stated, on 05/16/23 at 3:03 PM, that "the air conditioning units were just turned back on earlier today." The Corp Admin stated, on 05/16/23 at 12:07 PM, Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) 3 said "it's hot in here." In an interview on 05/16/23 at 3:43 PM, CNA2 said "it's hot, it's hot, that's why we have a fan in nurses' station." The CADM, stated on 05/16/23 at 4:35 PM, "it's	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT A. BUILDING			CON	E SURVEY MPLETED		
		315185	B. WING		I .	19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pa	ge 12	F 5	84		
	Review of the weat high temperatures	her report showed outside as: 05/14/23 79.0 degrees, ees; and 05/16/23 79.0				
	been off, the Admir 04:03 PM, that he of 04:15 PM, the MD of [this year] it was tur	ong the air conditioning had esitrator said, on 05/16/23 at did not know. On 05/16/23 at said "today was the first day med on." The CM said they mfortable 75-80, no more than				
	said he "expects da doesn't expect ther an eye." On 05/16/2 said "all other units the secured unit."	05/16/23 at 4:20 PM, the CM aily rounds to check temps but in to write it down, just to keep 23 at 4:35 PM, the Corp Admin were turned on today, but not The Corp Admin did not state air conditioners were not				
	member (F)1 said t	05/16/23 at 6:34 PM, a family the staff kept the windows tion, "that's what I'm told."				
	unit was observed.	5 PM, the split air conditioning The left side of the unit was hile the right side was not m air.				
	remove an air filter on the South wing. dirty with a heavy b	6/23, the MD was observed to from the split air conditioners The filter was noted to be very uild- up of dirt and dust. On M, the MD said he had not ince last year.				
	Two maintenance r	nanuals were reviewed, on				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315185	B. WING			05/ ⁻	19/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT LINWO	OD. LLC			01 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE		
				L	INWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BY FULL BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BY FULL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 584	05/18/23 at 4:55 PM 1."Mitsubishi Electrindoor unit MSZ=G "Cleaning" Air filter every two weeks. A enzyme filter) back [months] Important best performance a consumptions. Dirty the air conditioner of growth of fungi sucrecommended to cl. 2."Bryant Single Panominal 3-10 tons or refrigerant. This units and the second secon	ic split type air conditioners L18NA (nano platinum filter) clean ir cleaning filter (anti-allergy side of air filter every 3 mon., Clean the filters regularly for and to reduce power y filters cause condensation in which will contribute to the h as mold. Is therefore ean air filters every 2 weeks." Ickage Rooftop Cooling only, with Puron (R-410A) it is designed for use with 20 not use any other	F	5584			
	On 05/17/23 at 12:' documentation to sunits were checked basis including filter was provided prior' NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)1' NJAC 8:39-31.4(a) NJAC 8:39-31.8(e) Nutrition/Hydration CFR(s): 483.25(g)(§483.25(g) Assisted (Includes naso-gas both percutaneous	15 PM, the MD was asked for how that the air conditioning and serviced on a routine rechanges. No documentation to exit from the facility. Status Maintenance 1)-(3) d nutrition and hydration. tric and gastrostomy tubes, endoscopic gastrostomy and scopic jejunostomy, and	F€	692			6/30/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		E CONSTRUCTION (COMF	SURVEY
		315185	B. WING			05/1	9/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221		01 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	comprehensive assensure that a reside §483.25(g)(1) Main of nutritional status desirable body weigh balance, unless the demonstrates that preferences indicate §483.25(g)(2) Is of maintain proper hy §483.25(g)(3) Is of there is a nutritional provider orders at the This REQUIREME by: Based on observa Ombudsman intervation of four wing the potential to affeof 38 residents who will be potential to affeof 38 residents who will	sessment, the facility must ent- atains acceptable parameters, such as usual body weight or ght range and electrolyte e resident's clinical condition this is not possible or resident to otherwise; fered sufficient fluid intake to dration and health; fered a therapeutic diet when all problem and the health care nerapeutic diet. NT is not met as evidenced tion, resident, staff, and views, the facility failed to no ice/water machine on one is. This deficient practice had ect the proper hydration status or resided on the West unit. electronic face sheet, located of the electronic medical aled R96 was admitted to the with diagnoses that included the chysician Orders," located tab of the EMR, revealed no	F	592	1. All Residents on West Unit have potential to be affected. 2. 6.8.23 - Facility purchased and installed a new ice/water machine of West Unit. Education for all Nursing Activity staff members will be conduby the DON and/or their designee or following policy and procedures: Ice Pass to Residents. Education conduby the Regional Maintenance Direct all Maintenance department employ regarding checking Ice/Water Machiproper function and cleaning. 3. Ice Water Pass Audits will be completed by the DON and/or their designee 3x a week x4 weeks, then time a week x2 months. Ice/Water Machine will be checked/audited for proper function by the Maintenance Director and/or their designee 1x we ongoing per the Preventative Maintenance	n the and cted in the Water ucted or with ees ine for	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315185	B. WING			C 19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	(MDS)," with an As (ARD) of the EMR, results of the EMR, results of the EMR, results of the EMR, results of the Inc. The assess Ex Order 26. 4B1 unit, and did not results of order as could not go and go stated the ice been out of order as could not go and go stated he did not results of the ice machines that the ice machines that the ice machines that it is a conditional to the ice of the ice machines that it is a conditional to the ice of the ice machines that it is a conditional to the ice of the ice machines that it is a conditional that it is a condit	sessment Reference Date and located under the "MDS" vealed R96 had a "score of solicated R96 was solicated R96 was both on and off the equire set-up help from staff. If you no 05/16/23 at 12:42 PM, machine on the west unit had and he had been told that he et his own water and ice. R96 ecceive any ice or water from evious night or on this day. R96 hine had been out for months. Inonthly Resident Council dated 04/25/23, revealed e on West unit broken." The sonoted "still working on a part e. Residents are allowed to use hine in North wing." In 1:00 PM, a Resident Council cucted with seven residents R36, R39, R72, R84, R89, and Resident Council President Council Vice President. The regularly attended the facility's	F6	Program. Ice/Water Machin cleaned 1x quarterly per ma recommendation, or more a Maintenance Director and/or designee per the Preventati Maintenance Program and electronic Preventative Main software program. 4. The Maintenance Direct designee will provide all we monthly audits to the QAPI monthly, x3 months, to ensure compliance.	anufactures as needed, by or their ve documented in ntenance tor and/or their ekly and committee	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315185	B. WING		05/19/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLÉTION	
F 692	wing, however not off the West wing if the residents could to get into the Nort themselves. R91 s residents in the meable to access ice/they desired. The sthe seven resident Observations were ice/water machine 05/16/23 through 0 The ice/water mac the West wing, acr with easy access if	all in attendance wanted to go for ice/water. R91 stated not all a get themselves up the ramp h wing to get ice/water by tated, "Ex Order 26. 4B1"." The setting stated they wanted to be water on their own and when statement was confirmed by	F6	92		
	Maintenance Direct broken for a while, months." The Corp person stated he did been broken, hower for a part. No docu provided, when rect when the part was. The entrance to the unit, was observed revealed an incline room door leading entrance. During an interview	05/19/23 at 10:05 AM, the stor (MD) stated, "It's been probably more than two porate Maintenance (CM) lid not know how long it had ever he knew they were waiting mentation or dates were quested on 05/19/23, to show ordered. The North unit, from the West I on 05/19/23 at 10:15 AM and in the hall just after the Activity up to the closed North unit. On 05/19/23 at 1:32 PM, the rmed the ice machine on the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315185	B. WING		1	C 19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221	1 03/	13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	there was an ice man hall, but the resider ramp. The Ombuds in a wheelchair, it was to move up or down facility had reported ice machine still was During an interview Administrator, Corp Maintenance Direction the west unit has months. The Maintenance Direction the west unit has months. The Maintenance on the was another ice/was contractor was common to 19/19/23 at 2:28 provide documental machine part was contacted and the contact of the	achine on the rehabilitation achine on the rehabilitation ats would have to go up a aman stated if a resident was yould be hard for the resident a the ramp. She stated the at the part was on order, but the	F 6	92		
F 761 SS=D	§483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological		F 7	61		6/30/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED	
		315185	B. WING		l l	19/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTR LINWOOD, NJ 08221		TE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	professional princi appropriate access instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage §483.45(h)(1) In acceptance and laws, the foliologicals in locket temperature contropersonnel to have §483.45(h)(2) The locked, permanent storage of controlle the Comprehensiv Control Act of 1976 abuse, except whe package drug distrepackage dr	ples, and include the sory and cautionary are expiration date when the of Drugs and Biologicals accordance with State and acility must store all drugs and acility must store all drugs and access to the keys. If a cility must provide separately the drugs listed in Schedule II of the Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit in the facility uses in which the minimal and a missing dose can	F7	1. No residents were direct All residents on the South Upotential to be affected. 2. All facility Nurses re-edu DON and/or their designee Storage of Medications spechighlighting the importance medication carts and storage medications locked and alw when a nurse is not directly education of all existing nursimmediate and will be conducted in the conduction of their designey and conduct compliance audits of the conduct complian	nit have the ucated by the on the facility's cifically of keeping the e of ays secured present. The se staff was ucted for all		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1''	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315185	B. WING		I	C 19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL LINWOOD, NJ 08221	IP CODE	10,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	revealed R80 had a large indicated R80 was The MDS recorded included Ex Order. Review of R93's selected under the an ARD of a large including Ex Order. Score of a large including Ex Order. The days of the sumbulating through the days of the sumbulating through Review of R30's a large included Ex Order. Score 20. 4B1 including through the days of the sumbulating through Review of R30's a large included Ex Order. Score 20. 4B1	Table of Scotler 26. 4B1 For e of Scotler 26. 4B1 Ed R80 had diagnoses which 26. 4B1 Significant change "MDS," "MDS" tab of the EMR and with 451, revealed R93 had a "Scotler 26. 4B1 In the secured R93 was and had diagnoses 26. 4B1 In During The secured unit. Significant change "MDS," "MDS" tab of the EMR and with 452, revealed R93 was and had diagnoses 26. 4B1 In During The secured unit. Secured under the EMR and with an ARD of the children of the children of the EMR and with an ARD of the children of the EMR and with an ARD of the children of the EMR and with an ARD of the children of the EMR and with an ARD of the children of the EMR and with an ARD of the EMR and wi		storage of medications 3 weeks, then 1x per week months 4. The DON and/or the provide all weekly and m the QAPI committee mor to ensure compliance.	monthly x2 ir designee will onthly audits to	
	Ex Order 26. 4B1, reveale	d R240 had a 'standard standard or score of ich indicated R240 was same as a score of the indicated R240 was same as a sam a same a same as a same				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315185	B. WING			C / 19/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT LINWOOD, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221	, 30.	10/2320
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Ex Order 26. 4B1 included Ex Order 2 Review of R115's s an ARD of	ignificant change "MDS," with and located under the "MDS" ealed R115 had a "" had diagnoses order 26. 4B1 arterly "MDS," with an ARD of ed under the "MDS" tab of the had a "" score of ed under the "MDS" tab of the had a "" score of ed R13 was "" score of ed R13 was "" score of ed R14 was "" score of ed R15 had diagnoses which 6. 4B1 anificant change "MDS," with and located under the "MDS" ealed R95 had a "" score hich indicated R95 was "had diagnoses order 26. 4B1 anificant change "MDS," with and located under the "MDS" ealed R17 had a "" score with ealed R17 had a "" score ealed R17 had a "" score	F 7	761		
		hich indicated R17 was ; had diagnoses				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPL AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X:	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315185	B. WING			C 05/19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DD, LLC	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221		33/10/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	
F 761	Review of R10's sign ARD of an ARD o	gnificant change "MDS," with and located under the "MDS" ealed R10 had a "score hich indicated R10 was ; had diagnoses order 26. 4B1 TPM, one medication cart on is observed to be unattended insed Practical Nurse (LPN) 1, as assigned for the shift, was ent's room providing The medication cart was not in . Staff members were ses' station engaged in their ents were observed wandering se proximity to the medication after approached the surveyor, cation cart was unlocked and staff who was assigned to the ed the cart. on 05/16/23 at 3:45 PM, LPN dication cart was her assigned shift and confirmed she had unattended. on 05/18/23 at 6:12 PM, the	F7	761		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. DOILD			С	
		315185	B. WING		05	/19/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT LINWOOD, LLC		OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Medications," upda Drugs and biologica stored in locked con temperature, light, a persons authorized medications have a Compartments (in drawers, cabinets, and boxes) contain	ted 01/2023, revealed, " als used in the facility are mpartments under proper and humidity controls. Only to prepare and administer access to locked medications. including, but not limited to, rooms, refrigerators, carts, ing drugs and biologicals are use. Unlocked medication	F 7	761			
F 801 SS=F	S483.60(a) Staffing The facility must en appropriate compete out the functions of taking into consider individual plans of cand diagnoses of the second staffing into consider individual plans of cand diagnoses of the second se	nploy sufficient staff with the tencies and skills sets to carry the food and nutrition service, ration resident assessments, care and the number, acuity ne facility's resident population the facility assessment	F	301		6/30/23	
	§483.60(a)(1) A qualified no clinically qualified no full-time, part-time, qualified dietitian or nutrition profession (i) Holds a bachelor a regionally accredit United States (or all with completion of the clinical states (see all the clinical states).	alified dietitian or other utrition professional either or on a consultant basis. A rother clinically qualified al is one who- r's or higher degree granted by ited college or university in the n equivalent foreign degree) the academic requirements of on or dietetics accredited by					

AND DIAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315185	B. WING _		- 1	19/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT LINWOOD, LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 801	Continued From pa	ge 23	F 80	1		
	recognized for this (ii) Has completed a supervised dietetics supervision of a recognized professional. (iii) Is licensed or conutrition profession services are performanced for licensur will be deemed to hor she is recognized the Commission on successor organizar requirements of particles section. (iv) For dietitians his November 28, 2016 no later than 5 year as required by states §483.60(a)(2) If a qualified number 28.	at least 900 hours of a practice under the gistered dietitian or nutrition ertified as a dietitian or all by the State in which the med. In a State that does not e or certification, the individual lave met this requirement if he d as a "registered dietitian" by a Dietetic Registration or its ation, or meets the ragraphs (a)(1)(i) and (ii) of the or contracted with prior to 6, meets these requirements as after November 28, 2016 or e law.				
	person to serve as nutrition services. (i) The director of f must at a minimum qualifications-	the facility must designate a the director of food and food and nutrition services meet one of the following				
	(C) Has similar nati service manageme certifying body; or D) Has an associat service manageme course study includ	ry manager; or service manager; or onal certification for food nt and safety from a national e's or higher degree in food nt or in hospitality, if the es food service or restaurant an accredited institution of				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315185	B. WING			C 05/19/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	5,5,55		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	19/2023
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT LINWO	OD, LLC			01 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE INWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 801	position of director in a nursing facility course of study in for by no later than Octopics integral to mincluding, but not ling sanitation procedure purchasing/receiving (ii) In States that has food service managements State requires managers or dietar (iii) Receives frequently from a qualified diequalified nutrition purchasing/receives frequently from a qualified diequalified nutrition purchis REQUIREMED by: Based on interview review, the facility from the food and nutration purchasing Manager (Expense) of the food and nutration purchasing facility from the food and nutration from the food and nutration from the food and nutration for the food and nutration from the food and nutration from the food and nutration for the food and nutration from t	years of experience in the of food and nutrition services setting and has completed a good safety and management, tober 1, 2023, that includes anaging dietary operations mited to, foodborne illness, es, and food gg; and have established standards for gers or dietary managers, ements for food service y managers, and ently scheduled consultations titian or other clinically rofessional. No is not met as evidenced of and facility job description ailed to employ either a full etitian (RD) or a qualified of my to carry out the functions rition service since March ad the potential to affect 115 ived food from the kitchen. Ton 05/16/23 at 9:35 AM, the been employed as the corder 26.481. The DM recently completed the Service of (RD) was employed on a dusually visited the facility	F8	801	1. No residents were directly affected. All residents have the potential to baffected. 2. Dietary Manager and Assistant Dietary Manager educated by Region Dietary Manager on requirement for Qualified Dietary Staff 483.60(a)(1) 6.15.23 - Dietary Manager enrolled certified food manager course and become a Certified Food Manager. 6.15.23 - Assistant Dietary Manager enrolled in Certified Food Manager. Facility contracts with a FT, 40 hours/week Registered Dietitian, who be covering the facility until Dietary Manager completes the CFM cours. The administrator and/or their designee, will audit Certified Manager cedentials of all Dietary Managers	onal r (2). in a will er ho will se.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315185	B. WING				0 19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE INWOOD, NJ 08221	03/	19/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 801	DM stated she worl dietary manager for DM Ex Order 26. 4B confirmed she did r working as a directed services in a nursing was not currently end DM stated a full-time facility since she stated a full-time facility and interview Regional Dietary M DM was not current waiver was still in endivery was still in endication and interview facility's Registered was not a full-time of facility as a consultate she visited the facility provided clinical compopulation. Review of the facility entitled "Food Serve Education & Qualification and control of the facility and control of the facility entitled "Food Serve Education & Qualification of the facility entity entitled "Food	on 05/19/23 at 2:39 PM, the ked as the facility's assistant rayear prior to becoming the ago. The DM ago. The DM not have prior experience or of food and nutrition ag facility, was not a CDM and nrolled in a CDM course. The ne RD was not employed at the arted working as the DM in a con 05/19/23 at 2:50 PM, the anager confirmed the facility's the certified but thought a ffect that allowed a diditional time to become a for New Jersey. Ton 05/19/23 at 3:20 PM, the Dietitian (RD) confirmed she employee and worked at the ant. The consultant RD stated ity once or twice a week and verage for the resident by's undated job description ices Director," revealed, " cations Must provide egistry/certificate upon	F8	01	employed at the facility 1x per mon months. 4. The Administrator and/or their designee will provide monthly audit QAPI committee monthly, x3 month ensure compliance.	s to the	
	NJAC 8:39-17.1(a) Sufficient Dietary S CFR(s): 483.60(a)(F 8	02			6/30/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315185	B. WING _			19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 802	§483.60(a) Staffing The facility must el appropriate compe out the functions of taking into consider individual plans of and diagnoses of the facility must properly functions of the facility must propersonnel to safely functions of the facility must propersonnel to safely functions of the facility must propersonnel to safely functions of the facility functions of the facility. This REQUIREME by: Based on observative of Resident facility policy review of Resident facility policy review sufficient dietary stay were served as scipotential to affect facility properson of the Resident facility, revealed the and dinner has been response was " 11:30 AM and 4:30	mploy sufficient staff with the stencies and skills sets to carry if the food and nutrition service, ration resident assessments, care and the number, acuity he facility's resident population the facility assessment O(e). port staff. Tovide sufficient support and effectively carry out the od and nutrition service.	F 80	1. All residents could have the to be affected. 2. Dietary food cart Delivery Tir Schedule updated to reflect new times. Residents were consulted approved the updated schedule. carts delivered to the floor by die will have a unit clerk and/or licen sign off that food cart was delive delivery time noted on receipt. S of food carts adjusted to accomr residents who attend activities. V Dining Room is open for lunch a 3. Education for all Dietary Star Clerks and Licensed Nurses will conducted by the Dietary Director their designee regarding updated cart delivery schedule and the si	mes delivery l and Food stary staff sed nurse red, with equence modate Vest Unit nd dinner. ff, Unit be or and/or d food	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315185	B. WING		l	C 19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CONTROL AND CENTRAL AV LINWOOD, NJ 08221	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 802	2. A group interview at 1:00 PM with sevidentified as reliable meeting, seven of to (R) 31, R36, R39, Rvoiced complaints at than scheduled. R8 R91 stated 'Ex Ord' "The attendance at the n statement. The resevening meal trays scheduled, they rar scheduled evening scheduled Monday PM) which they reamiss. 3. Review of R34's (EMR) revealed a co (MDS)" with an Asso (ARD) of (EMR) revealed a co (MDS)" with an Asso (ARD) of (EMR) revealed a co (MDS)" with a sessesment rewhich indicated the who resided on the she was upset because n served and how was not served until explained her meal	wwas conducted on 05/17/23 ven residents whom the facility historians. During the he seven residents (Residents R72, R84, R89, and R91) about meals being served later 4 stated 'Ex Order 26. 481 ."	F8	process upon cart delivery Dietary Director and/or destimeliness food delivery cathe lunch and dinner meals 1x weekly thereafter x2 mod. The Dietary Manager adesignee will provide all data audits to the QAPI commitments to ensure compliar	signee will audit rts 1x daily at s x4 weeks and onths. and/or their sily and weekly tee monthly x3	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	
		315185	B. WING		I .	C / 19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 802	never tell how late of the never tell how late of the new later that the facility centre new later that the new later that the facility centre new later that the new later t	her meals would be served. 6 PM, the last West hallway rered to the hallway. This was an the scheduled time of 5:15 cility's meal delivery schedule. 9 PM, R34 was observed ing meal. esident complaints about dilater than scheduled, a test to be sent to the facility's ast scheduled resident hallway vered, during the breakfast Observation revealed the meal and the test tray, left the kitchen in the wast delivered to the West ary Manager (DM) at 8:48 AM, tes later than the scheduled 5 AM noted on the facility's dule. ew on 05/17/23 at 6:50 PM, the resident evening meal on the facility had a census of the DM explained that the sus was 134 residents, so it aff longer to prepare and served directly's undated policy titled, "Food edule," revealed, the resident uled to be delivered to facility	F 8	02		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315185	B. WING_			C 19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221	, 507	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 802	Ventilator Unit: Brown AM, Dinner 4:40 PM South Unit: Brown AM, Dinner 4:45 PM Low North Unit: Brown AM, Dinner 4:50 PM West Unit: Brown AM, Dinner 4:55 PM Mid North Unit: Brown AM, Dinner 5:00 PM South Unit: Brown AM, Dinner 5:05 PM High North Unit: Brown, Dinner 5:10 PM PM, Dinner 5:10 PM	reakfast 7:45 AM, Lunch 11:40 reakfast 8:20 AM, Lunch 11:45 reakfast 8:10 AM, Lunch 11:50 reakfast 8:05 AM, Lunch 11:55 reakfast 8:10 AM, Lunch 12:15 reakfast 8:20 AM, Lunch 12:15 reakfast 7:45 AM, Lunch 12:10 reakfast 8:25 AM, Lunch 12:15	F 80	02		
	CFR(s): 483.60(d)(§483.60(d) Food ar Each resident recei §483.60(d)(1) Food conserve nutritive v §483.60(d)(2) Food attractive, and at a temperature. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation a requested test Resident Council m policy review, the fa	ear, Palatable/Prefer Temp 1)(2)	F 80	1. All residents have the potentia affected. 2. The Regional Dietary Manager Dietary Manager immediately proveducation to all dietary staff regard.	I to be r and ided	6/30/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315185	B. WING			C 19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AN LINWOOD, NJ 08221	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	residents (Resident R36, R39, R72, R8 food palatability. The affect 115 residents prepared from the findings include: 1. Review of R33's (EMR) revealed a co (MDS)" with an Ass (ARD) of (MDS)" with diagnosis of depression of depression of depression of depression of and spoken with an Ass (ARD) of (MDS)" with diagnosis of depression of depression of depression of and spoken with an Ass (ARD) of (MDS)" with diagnosis of depression of	t (R) 33, R34, R67, R111, R31, 4, R89, and R91) reviewed for his failure had the potential to who consumed food	F8	proper temperatures for he foods and beverages and meal. The heating system dome based: hot pellet, he dome cover. 3. Breakfast pancakes at homemade and bulk syrup ensure a better temperature dishes are now being used items such as muffins and cheese. Cooks have been flavor and palpability of mealong with Dietary Director designee, will taste items to flavor and palatability. Foo will be taken 30 minutes be service and recorded. Diet and/or their designee will a 3x a week x4 weeks and 1 month x2 months. Dietary schedule/conduct monthly Committee to determine for better, staying the same of and to act upon all reasons suggestions made by the floommittee with monthly for Resident Council meeting. 4. The Food Service Diret their designee will provide weekly audits, and monthly Committee minutes, to the committee monthly x3 more compliance.	palatability of being used is a sated plate, and re now prepared is heated up to re. Monkey d to separate cottage educated on eals. Cooks, and/or their to ensure good d temperatures efore every cary Director audit test trays x per week per Director to Resident Food ood is getting regetting worse, able Resident Food ollow-up at the ector and/or all daily and y Resident Food e QAPI	

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315185	B. WING			/19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	bland and cold. R3- previously used clo food trays, but now that were not capal brought to the hall a food was often late activities began at 0 dinner short in orde During an observat through 12:57 PM, arriving late and win maintain food temp 3. Review of R67's MDS with an ARD of "MDS" tab. The ass score of of 15 for resident was Ex Ord During an interview R67 stated the food cold when she rece specified she was of breakfast. 4. Review of R111's change MDS with a under the "MDS" ta a control score of indicated the reside Review of R111's c located under the " revealed an order f	4 stated the facility had sed metal carts to deliver the they used small, open carts ole of holding all the trays at one time. She stated the and, on most day, because 6:00 PM, she had to cut her er to go to activities. ion on 05/16/23 at 12:26 PM the lunch cart was observed thout a covering to help deratures. EMR revealed a quarterly of [Control of the control	F8	04		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLETED	ſ
		315185	B. WING _		05/19/2023	3
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉT	TION
F 804	when she was servicesee on the sam 5. In response to real test tray was required facility's West hally on 05/19/23. Obsess meal tray cart, which the kitchen at 8:47 were at acceptable Fahrenheit and about a complete of the factor of the food on the west hallway of time, the food on the presence of the factor of the factor of the factor of the food of	wed a muffin and cottage the plate, her muffin was soggy. The sident complaints about food, wested to be sent to the way during the breakfast meal rivation revealed before the ch contained the test tray, left AM, the food temperatures alevels of 140 degrees ove. The meal trays were tray cart with no heating delivered to the West hallway. The test tray was sampled in the cility's Dietary Manager (DM), revealed the following: The DM also tasted the waffles and on the test tray were warm of the district of the waffles and on the test tray was defined the waffles and on the test tray was defined the waffles and on the test tray was defined the waffles and on the test tray was defined the waffles and on the test tray were warm of the waffles and on the test tray were warm of the waffles and on the test tray were warm of the waffles and on the test tray were warm of the waffles and on the test tray were warm of the waffles and on the test tray were warm of the waffles and the waff	F 80	04		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED C
		315185	B. WING			/19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221	, ,	10,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	asked about their of facility. The following R84 said, "The food and it's late being of R72 said she "ask was told the kitchen never did." R72 said she "has the food, specifical processed lunchm "That's not good for R39 asked for "but R36 said they "hav was cut which is waccommodate all the R91 said the "mea cart, but they sit them and then the to us in our rooms. All seven residents statement made by the residents were dining room for me to go to the dining they have been eare sidents said whe delivered to them, their evening activity do not want to mis. During an interview Ombudsman said The Ombudsman said The Ombudsman said The Ombudsman in the main dining the kitchen which carting it to each we can said to each we carting it to each w	dining experiences at the ng concerns were expressed: d is always cold, tastes terrible, delivered." ed for an orange for three days, n would get me an orange but id the kitchen always "runs out requested more varieties in the actual ham versus eat that has too much salt." or us, so much salt." or us, so much salt." the been told the dietary budget thy they cannot always heir requests." I trays are brought out on a ere waiting for staff to deliver food is cold by the time it gets asked if they utilized the main eals. The group said they used room until COVID. Since then, ting in their rooms. The en the trays are late to be they run the risk of missing ties which they really like and	F8			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315185	B. WING		- 1	C 19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	meal trays, but she changed to the ope cold." 7. Review of Reside by the facility, reveal on 01/26/23, a confood choices." The more choices." On 02/23/23, a concold when delivered response was "all focorrect temperature on 04/25/23 a concold when trucks of PM dietary muswhen trucks arrived.	does not know why they in carts, "I'm sure the food is ent Council Minutes, provided aled the following: cern was noted as "need more is staff response was "will add cern was noted as "food is do to rooms." The staff cood leaves the kitchen at es." cern was noted as "lunch and rived late." The staff response delivered at 11:30 AM and 4:30 at notify staff on the unit floor	F8	04		
	chef or cook and di responsible for tast to judge the quality NJAC 8:39-17.4(a): NJAC 8:39-17.4(e) Frequency of Meals CFR(s): 483.60(f)(1) §483.60(f) Frequency §483.60(f)(1) Each facility must provide	ning services director are ing all prepared food in order of the finished product " 2 s/Snacks at Bedtime 1)-(3)	F 8	09		6/30/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315185	B. WING		I	C 19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221	ODE	1012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 809	the community or in needs, preferences §483.60(f)(2)There hours between a subreakfast the follow nourishing snack is hours may elapse a meal and breakfast group agrees to thi §483.60(f)(3) Suita meals and snacks who want to eat at of scheduled meal the resident plan of This REQUIREMED by: Based on observathe facility's meal shave no more than evening meal and a day. This failure haresidents who receive kitchen. Findings include: Review of the facility Truck Delivery Sch scheduled resident delivery times for escheduled between exceeded the 14-here ventilator Unit: Dinity 7:45 AM- A total of	accordance with resident s, requests, and plan of care. I must be no more than 14 substantial evening meal and ving day, except when a served at bedtime, up to 16 between a substantial evening the following day if a resident s meal span. I ble, nourishing alternative must be provided to residents non-traditional times or outside service times, consistent with foare. INT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and review of chedule, the facility failed to 14 hours between the resident preakfast meal the following dithe potential to affect 115 ived meals from the facility's ived meals from the facility's evening and breakfast meal ach unit and the total time in these two meals that our time frame requirement: I here 4:40 PM and Breakfast 15 hours and 5 minutes	F8	1. All residents have the paffected. 2. The amount of nutritious H.S. snacks in the evening increased to accommodate residents. The snacks inclusifollowing: a variety of meat speanut butter and jelly, soft for mechanically altered die apple sauce, fruit, crackers, and cold cereal. 3. Unit pantries are stocke ensure product 24/7. Dietangeducated all dietary staff reg distribution and maintaining levels of H.S. snacks in the each Unit. Dietary Manager designee will audit all unit pabins, refrigerators, and free	s and bulk were all the de the sandwiches, sandwiches ts, pudding, ice cream ed daily to y Manager garding the proper par pantries on and/or their antry snack zers for proper	
	scheduled resident delivery times for e scheduled between exceeded the 14-he Ventilator Unit: Dini 7:45 AM- A total of	evening and breakfast meal ach unit and the total time these two meals that our time frame requirement: ner 4:40 PM and Breakfast 15 hours and 5 minutes the resident evening meal		ensure product 24/7. Dietan educated all dietary staff reg distribution and maintaining levels of H.S. snacks in the each Unit. Dietary Manager designee will audit all unit page.	y Manager garding the proper par pantries on and/or their antry snack zers for proper acks are being	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315185	B. WING _			19/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AV LINWOOD, NJ 08221	CODE	10/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 809	8:20 AM- A total of scheduled between and following break Low North Unit: Dir 8:10 AM- A total of scheduled between and following break West Unit cart 1: D 8:05 AM- A total of scheduled between and following break Mid North Unit: Dir 8:10 AM- A total of scheduled between and following break South Unit cart 2: D 8:20 AM- A total of scheduled between and following break High North Unit: Dir 7:45 AM- A total of scheduled between and following break West Unit cart 2: D 8:25 AM- A total of scheduled between and following break Unit cart 2: D 8:25 AM- A total of scheduled between and following break During an interview Dietary Manager (D	Dinner 4:45 PM and Breakfast 15 hours and 35 minutes in the resident evening meal (fast meal). Inner 4:50 PM and Breakfast 15 hours and 20 minutes in the resident evening meal (fast meal). Inner 4:55 PM and Breakfast 15 hours and 10 minutes in the resident evening meal (fast meal). Inner 5:00 PM and Breakfast 15 hours and 10 minutes in the resident evening meal (fast meal). Dinner 5:05 PM and Breakfast 15 hours and 15 minutes in the resident evening meal (fast meal). Inner 5:10 PM and Breakfast 14 hours and 35 minutes in the resident evening meal (fast meal). Inner 5:15 PM and Breakfast 15 hours and 10 minutes was in the resident evening meal (fast meal).	F 80	x4 weeks and then 1x per vimonths. 4. The Food Service Direct their designee will provide a weekly audits to the QAPI of monthly x3 months to ensure	ctor and/or all daily and committee			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. DOILD			c	
		315185	B. WING		05/	19/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 809	resident evening m following day. The I there could be no n the resident evening. The DM stated the but did not have resident evening m meal the following of the revealed the West delivered to the hall of the breakfast me West unit's second hallway at 8:48 AM minutes elapsed be evening meal being and the 05/19/23 redelivered to the hall NJAC 8:39-17.2(f)1 NJAC 8:39-17.4(b) Food Procurement, CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1) §483.60(i) Food sat The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procapproved or considistate or local autho (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or red (ii) This provision defined the could be could	eal and breakfast meal the DM stated she was not aware nore than 14 hours between g meal and breakfast meal. facility offered bedtime snacks sident agreement to exceed ame between serving the eal and the resident breakfast day. evening meal on 05/18/23 unit's second meal cart was lway at 5:15 PM. Observation eal on 05/19/23 revealed the meal cart was delivered to the . A total of 15 hours and 33 etween the 05/18/23 resident g delivered to the West hallway esident breakfast meal being lway. Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary)(2) fety requirements. cure food from sources ered satisfactory by federal, rities. e food items obtained directly is, subject to applicable State	F 8	312		6/30/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315185	B. WING			05/19/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for S483.60(i)(2) - Storm serve food in according serve food in ac	compliance with applicable pod-handling practices. Joes not preclude residents ods not procured by the facility. The prepare is a considerable of the procured by the facility. The procured by the facility of the procured o	F8	312	1. All residents have the potential affected. 2. 5.16.23 Milk was removed from milk box and cleaned by dietary star Dietary Manager took apart the food and had it cleaned and sanitized. Education provided on proper clean and storage of slicer. Utensils were removed from drawers and cleaned Utensils are no longer stored in drawing the can rack was emptied and cleas staff immediately after the walk through Outdated bread and soup were immediately discarded. 3. Regional Dietary Manager and Manager educated all dietary staff in proper dating, labeling, and storage food, the First-in & First-out (FIFO) system, and how to properly clean, sanitize and store kitchen equipmer service ware. Dietary Manager and/their designee will complete 3x wee audits x4 weeks and then 1x per we audits x2 months which will include following: food safety inspections, cleanliness of refrigerated food storunits, kitchen equipment cleaning a storage, and service ware cleaning storage.	the ff. d slicer lliness l. wers. aned by bugh. Dietary n of ht and for kly eek the rage nd		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD		COMPLETED			
		315185	B. WING			1	C 19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		201	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE NWOOD, NJ 08221	, 00,	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	c. Three kitchen drequipment that inconserving spoons, and unclean with greas When the interior of a wet paper towel a on the towel. d. The kitchen's two racks, with cans stop Accumulated dirt, of the rack's metal transport of the rack's metal transport of the rack's metal transport of the rack were not clearly preparation equipment should be applied by the preparation of the conservation during the conservation during the conservation of the package of rye bre package of cinnaming packages of hot do dates of 05/11/23. b. Observation of the conservation of t	rawers, with food preparation luded scoops, spatulas, and tongs stored in them, were by residues and food debris. Of each drawer was wiped with a black residue was observed on large metal can storage ored on them, were unclean. It dust and food debris were on acks where cans were stored. It on 05/16/23 at 10:30 AM, the kitchen's milk refrigerator, are drawers housing food ment and two large can storage an. The DM stated the kitchen be kept cleaned by staff. The she was not sure when the can storage racks were last hey were not on the kitchen's		112	4. The Food Service Director and their designee will provide all daily weekly audits to the QAPI committ monthly x3 months to ensure compared to the committee of the committee	and ee	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	CON	COMPLETED		
		315185	B. WING			- 1	C / 19/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC			S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AND CENTRAL AVE 08221	1 00	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	X (EACH C	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU EFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	commercial label the boiled eggs. The end a label with a conservation of the acongealed food wo for water on top of it congealed food as identified it as left on stated the contained labeled with the fool left over creamed so discarded by staff of the book of water on top of it congealed food as identified it as left on stated the contained labeled with the fool left over creamed so discarded by staff of the book of the facility of the food service of the Food for state of the facility of item, dated and within 72 hours	nat indicated it contained hard exterior of the container also use by date of 05/11/23. container's contents revealed with approximately a half inch to the Leftover gravy and later over creamed soup. The DM er should have been correctly and stored inside and the oup should have been con 05/11/23. If on 05/16/23 at 10:30 AM, the ould discard any food that was ted or had an expired use by the ty's policy titled, "Cleaning 02/07/22, revealed, "Policy: taff will maintain the nitation of the food service pliance with a written, eaning schedule developed by Director (FSD). Procedure: 1. mine all cleaning and eded for the department " Ty's policy titled, "Food /07/22, revealed, " All orage in refrigeration is put in a land completely covered with marked with the same name given a use by date to be use		312			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315185	B. WING		0.	C 5/ 19/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221		31012020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From parotation Keep pits original packagin NJAC 8:39-17.2(g) NJAC 8:39-19.7(d)	product clearly labeled and in ng "	F	312			

New Jersey Department of Health

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.		С	
		060104	B. WING		05/1	9/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT LINWO	OD. LLC	ROAD AND), NJ 08221	CENTRAL AVE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Complaint The facility is not in all of the standards Administrative Cod Licensure of Long- The facility must su including a complet and ensure that the to correct deficienc action in accordance Jersey Administration.	: Recertification and substantial compliance with				
S 560		ory Access to Care comply with applicable local laws, rules, and	S 560			6/30/23
	by: Based on interview and New Jersey Dememo, dated 01/28 the facility failed to met. The facility wassistant (CNA) stadays shifts for the 2 05/13/2023 and 14	s, facility document review, epartment of Health (NJDOH) 3/2021, it was determined that ensure staffing ratios were s deficient in certified nursing affing for residents on 14 of 14 weeks of 04/30/2023 - of 14 evening shifts. This ad the potential to affect all		1. All Residents in facility have the potential to be affected. 2. The facility continues to active open CNA (Certified Nursing Assiss shifts to comply with New Jersey Smandated ratios. Minimum staffing requirements were reviewed with Resource Director, who was able reiterate minimum staffing require for nursing homes.	ely fill all stant) State Human to	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE 06/15/23

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

INCW OCI	sey Department of I	Cailli				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
ANDILAN	OF CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COMIT	LILD
					C	
		060104	B. WING		05/19	9/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT LINUAGO	201 NEW	ROAD AND	CENTRAL AVE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT LINWO	LINWOOD), NJ 08221			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 1	S 560			
S 560	Findings included: Reference: New Je (NJDOH) memo, dowith N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new mini nursing homes," incodified at N.J.S.A. established minimularing homes. The effective on 02/01/2 One certified nurse for the day shift. One direct care starresidents for the evidents for the evidence aide member shall be sinurse aide and shall and one direct care starresidents for the nigdirect care staff me certified nurse aide aide duties. The facility was defiresidents on 14 of 2	rsey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated) mum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which im staffing requirements in e following ratio(s) were	S 560	3. Human Resources Director wirecruitment and retention strategie following: identify vacant positions and attempt to fill positions with curch CNA staff or agency; work diligent Administrator, Director of Nursing Corporate Recruiter to advertise, rand hire sufficient CNA staff; contidevelop programs to attract Nursin Assistants including sign-on bonus shift bonuses, etc.; work with CNA instructors to identify potential study promote in-house programs to incretention of current staff. Human Resources Director and/or their dewill audit the effectiveness of hiring strategies 1x week for 3 months. 4. Human Resources Director and Designee will provide statistics to the QAPI committee monthly x3 month Statistics will include open CNA povs. new hires, reporting on success strategies-to-hire based on percentand turnover rates.	es as daily irrent ly with and ecruit nue to ng ses', class dents; rease esignee g nd/or the hs. ositions ssful	
	day shift, required 1	NAs for 130 residents on the 16 CNAs.				

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221 DESCRIPTION OF LINE OF PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (CA) DESCRIPTION OF LINE OF CROSS REPERBET ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS REPERBET OF PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION OF CROSS REPERBET OF CROS	STATEMEN	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 291 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PERCEDDE 09 YELL TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PERCEDDE 09 YELL TAG SOUND THE REGULATION YOR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 2 the evening shift, required 13 total staff05/01/23 had 51 total staff for 130 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/02/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/02/23 had 5 total staff for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff05/03/23 had 5 total staff for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff05/03/23 had 5 total staff for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff05/03/23 had 5 total staff for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff05/03/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/05/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/05/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day				A. BUILDING.			
COMPLETE CARE AT LINWOOD, LLC 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221 202 20			060104	B. WING			
(%) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 2 the evening shift, required 13 total staff. -05/01/23 had 11 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/02/23 had 5 total staff for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/04/23 had 5 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/05/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/05/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/08/23 had 5 total staff for 132 reside	NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
INWOOD, NJ 18221 PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG PREFIX CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE	COMPLE	TE CARE AT LINWO	OD. LLC 201 NEW	ROAD AND	CENTRAL AVE		
EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG S 560 Continued From page 2 the evening shift, required 13 total staff05/01/23 had 11 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/02/23 had 12 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 18 total staff05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 18 total staff05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 18 total staff05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/04/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/05/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/05/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/06/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/07/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/08/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/08/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/08/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/08/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/08/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/08/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 15 total staff05/08/23 had 15 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 15 total staff.			LINWOOD), NJ 08221			
the evening shift, required 13 total staff. -05/01/23 had 11 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/01/23 had 5 total staff for 130 residents on the evening shift, required 13 total staff. -05/02/23 had 12 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/02/23 had 5 total staff for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the evening shift, required 13 total staff. -05/04/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/04/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the evening shift, required 13 total staff. -05/05/23 had 5 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/05/23 had 6 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/07/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/07/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/07/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/07/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/08/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/08/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs.	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	D BE	COMPLETE
the evening shift, required 13 total staff. -05/01/123 had 11 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/01/23 had 5 total staff for 130 residents on the evening shift, required 13 total staff. -05/02/23 had 12 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/02/23 had 5 total staff for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/03/23 had 5 total staff for 130 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/03/23 had 15 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/03/23 had 5 total staff for 130 residents on the evening shift, required 13 total staff. -05/04/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/04/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the evening shift, required 13 total staff. -05/05/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/05/23 had 6 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/06/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/07/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/07/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/07/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff. -05/08/23 had 10 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs. -05/08/23 had 5 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs.	S 560	Continued From pa	ige 2	S 560			
the evening shift, required 13 total staff05/09/23 had 14 CNAs for 132 residents on the day shift, required 16 CNAs05/09/23 had 6 total staff for 132 residents on the day shift, required 13 total staff05/10/23 had 15 CNAs for 132 residents on the	S 560	the evening shift, re-05/01/23 had 11 C day shift, required 1-05/02/23 had 12 C day shift, required 1-05/02/23 had 5 total the evening shift, required 1-05/03/23 had 5 total the day shift, required 1-05/03/23 had 5 total the evening shift, re-05/04/23 had 15 C day shift, required 1-05/04/23 had 5 total the evening shift, re-05/05/23 had 15 C day shift, required 1-05/05/23 had 6 total the day shift, required 1-05/06/23 had 5 total the evening shift, required 1-05/06/23 had 5 total the evening shift, re-05/06/23 had 10 C day shift, required 1-05/07/23 had 6 total the evening shift, re-05/08/23 had 10 C day shift, required 1-05/08/23 had 10 C day shift, required 1-05/08/23 had 10 C day shift, required 1-05/08/23 had 14 C day shift, required 1-05/09/23 had 6 total the evening shift, re-05/09/23 had 6 total the day shift, required 1-05/09/23 had 6 total the day shift the day shi	equired 13 total staff. NAs for 130 residents on the 16 CNAs. al staff for 130 residents on equired 13 total staff. NAs for 130 residents on the 16 CNAs. al staff for 130 residents on red 13 total staff. NAs for 130 residents on the 16 CNAs. al staff for 130 residents on the 16 CNAs. al staff for 130 residents on the 16 CNAs. al staff for 132 residents on the 16 CNAs.	S 560			

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
74101 1244	or contraction	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:				
		060104	B. WING		C 05/19/2023		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT LINWO	OD. LLC	ROAD AND 0, NJ 08221	CENTRAL AVE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	-05/10/23 had 7 tot the evening shift, re -05/11/23 had 12 C day shift, required 1 -05/11/23 had 6 tot evening shift, required 1 -05/12/23 had 10 C day shift, required 1 -05/12/23 had 5 tot the evening shift, re -05/13/23 had 12 C day shift, required 1 -05/13/23 had 7 tot	al staff for 132 residents on equired 13 total staff. NAs for 132 residents on the 16 CNAs. al staff for 132 residents on the red 13 total staff. NAs for 132 residents on the 16 CNAs. al staff for 132 residents on the 15 CNAs. al staff for 132 residents on equired 13 total staff. NAs for 134 residents on the	S 560				

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

THO TIBELLY COLL ELERT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building			DATE OF REVIS	SIT
315185 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	7/6/2023	Y 3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLETE CARE AT LINWO	DD, LLC	201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE			
		LINWOOD, NJ 08221			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix FReg. #	F0550 83.10(a)(1)(2)(b)(1)	Correction (2) Completed 06/30/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		(g)(6)-(9)	Correction Completed 06/30/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0584 483.10(i)(1)-(7)		Correction Completed 06/30/2023
ID Prefix FReg. #	F0689 83.25(d)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 06/30/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		(g)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 06/30/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0761 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 06/30/2023
ID Prefix F	F0801 83.60(a)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 06/30/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		(a)(3)(b)	Correction Completed 06/30/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0804 483.60(d)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 06/30/2023
ID Prefix F Reg. # LSC	F0809 I83.60(f)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 06/30/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60		Correction Completed 06/30/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0921 483.90(i)		Correction Completed 06/30/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWED STATE AGE REVIEWED CMS RO FOLLOWU 5/19/2023	D BY RE (IN	EVIEWED BY IITIALS) EVIEWED BY IITIALS) DMPLETED ON			TITLE	DF SURVEYOR RECTED DEFICIEN ICIES (CMS-2567)				s □ no

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

		POST-0	CERTIFIC	CATIO	N REVISIT R	REPORT			
	R / SUPPLIER		ISTRUCTION				D/	ATE OF RE	VISIT
315185	CATION NUMBI	ER A. Building Y1 B. Wing					Y2 7/	6/2023	Y3
NAME OF	FACILITY	•			CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE			
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT	LINWOOD, LLC			201 NEW ROAD AND	CENTRAL AVE			
					LINWOOD, NJ 08221				
program, corrected provision	, to show those d and the date	ed by a qualified State so e deficiencies previously such corrective action with the identification prefix of	reported on thwas accomplisi	ne CMS-256 hed. Each d	7, Statement of Defici leficiency should be fu	encies and Plan o Illy identified using	f Correction g either the r	, that have egulation	e been or LSC
ITEI	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DA	TE.
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Υ	/ 5
ID Prefix	F0689	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Cor	rection
Reg. #	483.25(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Con	npleted
LSC		06/30/2023	LSC		·	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Cor	rection
D #									
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Con	npleted
LSC									
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Cor	rection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Con	npleted
LSC		·	LSC		·	LSC			
						-			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Cor	rection
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Con	npleted
LSC		<u> </u>	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Cor	rection
Reg. # Completed		Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Con	npleted	
LSC Completed		LSC			LSC			•	
				1					
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY		DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR		DA	ATE		
REVIEWE CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DA	ATE	
FOLLOW 5/19/202		Y COMPLETED ON			CORRECTED DEFICIEN ICIENCIES (CMS-2567)		III ITYO	YES [□ NO

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 7/6/2023 060104 B. Wing **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE COMPLETE CARE AT LINWOOD, LLC LINWOOD, NJ 08221 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 06/30/2023 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: R33D12

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

5/19/2023

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315185	B. WING			05/19/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE INWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF THE APPROPRIA			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
K 000	conducted by Healt LLC on behalf of th		ΚO	00			
	Healthcare Manage behalf of the New J Health Facility Surv 05/16/2023 and wa noncompliance with participation in Med 483.90(a), Life Safe Edition of the Natio	n the requirements for licare/Medicaid at 42 CFR ety from Fire, and the 2012 nal Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19					
K 291 SS=E	which was built in 1 protected construct ten smoke zones. I 135 of 170. Emergency Lighting	Linwood is a one story building 963. It is composed of Type II tion. The facility is divided into The current occupied beds are	K 2	91			6/30/23
	Emergency Lighting Emergency lighting is provided automa 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMED by:	of at least 1-1/2-hour duration tically in accordance with 7.9. NT is not met as evidenced tions and interviews, the facility			All Residents in facility have the	:	
LABODATON	failed to ensure bat lighting was provide transfer switches in	tery-powered emergency ed at the emergency generator accordance with NFPA 110	IATLIDE		potential to be affected. 2. Emergency battery back-up ligh will be installed by facility electrical		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

06/16/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315185 B. WING 05/19/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE COMPLETE CARE AT LINWOOD, LLC LINWOOD, NJ 08221 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 291 | Continued From page 1 K 291 Standard for Emergency and Standby Power contractor for 2 generator transfer Systems (2010 edition) Section 7.3. This deficient switches. practice had the potential to affect 83 residents. Regional Maintenance Director educated facility Maintenance Director on Findings include: the testing of the emergency lighting. The Maintenance Director and/or designee will An observation on 05/16/23 at 1:45 PM revealed check/audit the battery back-up lighting battery-powered emergency lighting was not for 30 seconds 1x monthly x3 months to present at the emergency generator transfer comply with NFPA 110 Standard for switch for the North Wing. Emergency and Standby Power Systems. 4. The Maintenance Director and/or their An observation on 05/16/23 at 2:02 PM revealed designee will provide all monthly audits to battery-powered emergency lighting was not the QAPI committee monthly x3 months present at the emergency generator transfer to ensure compliance. switch for the East Wing and Vent Unit. During an interview at the time of the observations, the Maintenance Director confirmed the emergency lighting was not present and stated the Regional Manager had conducted an inspection the week prior and informed him they needed battery-powered emergency lighting at the generator transfer switches. He stated they had not had an opportunity to put them in the areas. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99, 110 K 345 6/30/23 K 345 | Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance SS=F | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315185 05/19/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE COMPLETE CARE AT LINWOOD, LLC LINWOOD, NJ 08221 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 345 | Continued From page 2 K 345 available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced 1. All Residents in facility have the Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure systems and associated potential to be affected. equipment for the fire alarm system were tested 2. The facility has a contract with a on a semi-annual basis in accordance with NFPA licensed vendor for semiannual fire alarm 72 National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code (2010 testing. The vendor was called and edition), Table 14.4.2.2. This deficient practice reminded of 6-month deadline, but did not had the potential to affect 135 residents. get to the building for almost 3 months after it was due. Findings include: 3. The Regional Maintenance Director provided education to the Maintenance Director regarding the requirement for A review of fire inspection reports from the "State Binder," dated January 2022 - May 2023, semi-annual fire alarm testing at the provided by the Maintenance Director revealed facility and keeping a record of those the fire alarm system had not been tested on a inspections on file in the facility to comply semi-annual basis. Inspections were conducted with NFPA 72. National Fire Alarm and on 06/10/22 and 02/27/23. Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing During an interview on 05/16/23 at 4:00 PM, the must be readily available per 9.6.1.3. Maintenance Director confirmed the inspections 9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72. The and tests had not been completed on a Maintenance Director and/or designee will semi-annual basis. He stated he had been in the audit Preventative Maintenance reports to position for a few weeks and the former ensure all fire and smoke alarm testing Maintenance Director might have filed other and inspections are current 1x per week inspections in a different location. x4 weeks and then 1x per month ongoing. 4. The Maintenance Director and/or their designee will provide all weekly and NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 72 monthly audits to the QAPI committee monthly x3 months to ensure compliance. K 363 K 363 | Corridor - Doors 6/30/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315185	B. WING			05/19/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OD, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE INWOOD, NJ 08221		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	hazardous areas re and are made of 1 wood or other mate at least 20 minutes smoke compartment the passage of smoto rooms containing materials have poslatches are prohibit requirements do not contain flam Clearance between covering is not exceomplying with 7.2. with a device capat when a force of 5 lk impediment to the devices that release pulled are permitted of unlimited height meeting 19.3.6.3.6 shall be labeled and materials in complissmoke compartment window assemblies sprinklered comparrestrictions in area frames in window as 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Pand 485 Show in REMARKS protection ratings, a etc. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observations	esist the passage of smoke 3/4 inch solid-bonded core crial capable of resisting fire for Doors in fully sprinklered at are only required to resist oke. Corridor doors and doors a flammable or combustible itive latching hardware. Roller ed by CMS regulation. These of apply to auxiliary spaces that mable or combustible material. It bottom of door and floor eeding 1 inch. Powered doors 1.9 are permissible if provided one of keeping the door closed of is applied. There is no closing of the doors. Hold open the when the door is pushed or d. Nonrated protective plates are permitted. Dutch doors are permitted. Door frames are permitted. Door frames are permitted. Fixed fire are allowed per 8.3. In the third is sprinklered. Fixed fire are allowed per 8.3. In the there are no or fire resistance of glass or assemblies. Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, and details of doors such as fire automatics closing devices, with its not met as evidenced the sand interviews, the facility the sand interviews are provided to the sand interviews, the facility the sand interviews are provided to the sand interviews and the sand interviews are provided to the sand interviews.	K3	863	All Residents in facility have the notential to be affected.	÷.	
	failed to ensure corridor doors closed and latched into the frame without impediment and were				potential to be affected. 2. 6.5.23 - Room 88 Maintenance	;	

CENTER	49 FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			<u> </u>	VID INU.	0930-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01				SURVEY PLETED
		315185	B. WING			05/19/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	COMPLETE CARE AT LINWOOD, LLC				01 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE		
COMPLETE GARLAT LINWOOD, LLC				L			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	Continued From pa	ge 4	K3	363			
	constructed to resis	st the passage of smoke in			Director adjusted the door latch, so	the	
		FPA 101 Life Safety Code			door properly closes and latches. T	he	
	,	on 19.3.6.3. This deficient			door closes and latches with no		
	practice had the po	tential to affect 46 residents.			penetration for smoke.)irootor	
	Findings include:				adjusted the door so when the door closed there was no gap at the top	AN OF CORRECTION (ZE ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY) Be door latch, so the sand latches. The ches with no ke. Maintenance Director of when the door fully of gap at the top of the laintenance Director latch, so the door latches. The door with no penetration for laintenance Director enance Director loors protecting a required enclosures a seasage of smoke. The or will audit all facility loors 1x weekly for 4 hly ongoing. The process of the look of the laintenance Director loors protecting a required enclosures a compliance of the look of the laintenance Director loors protecting a required enclosures and latches. The look of the laintenance Director loors protecting a required enclosures and latches all weekly and latches all weekly and latches and	
	An observation on	05/16/23 at 3:04 PM revealed			door.		
	the door to Room 8	8 failed to latch when closed.			6.5.23 - Room 24 Maintenance Dire		
	A	05/40/00 -+ 0:00 DM			adjusted the door latch, so the door		
		05/16/23 at 3:09 PM revealed			properly closes and latches. The do		
		06 had a one inch gap the door and the door frame			smoke.	1011 101	
	when the door was				The Regional Maintenance Dire	ector	
					educated the Maintenance Director		
		05/16/23 at 3:25 PM revealed			regarding corridor doors protecting		
	the door to Room 2	4 failed to latch when closed.			corridor openings in required enclos		
	During an interview	at the time of the			of vertical openings, exits, or hazard		
		faintenance Director			Maintenance Director will audit all fa		
		s did not latch when closed			fire-rated corridor doors 1x weekly 1		
		ap between the door and the			weeks and 1x monthly ongoing.		
		aintenance Director stated the			4. The Maintenance Director and/		
		ine system for their work			designee will provide all weekly and		
		does submit work orders			monthly audits to the QAPI committ		
	when they find corr	idor doors that do not latch.			monthly x3 months to ensure comp	liance.	
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c),	31 2(e)					
K 372	1	ling Spaces - Smoke Barrie	K 3	372			6/30/23
	CFR(s): NFPA 101	ang opaces of loke barrie		,,,			0/00/20
		ling Spaces - Smoke Barrier					
	Construction						
	2012 EXISTING	all be constructed to a 1/2-hour					
		g per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall					
		ninate at an atrium wall.					
		e not required in duct					

OLIVILI	TO I OIL MILDIOAIL	& MEDICAID SERVICES			Oli	<u> </u>	0930-039		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315185		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01				
		B. WING			05/19/2023				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT LINWOOD, LLC				20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D1 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE INWOOD, NJ 08221	P CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 372	penetrations in fully an approved sprink smoke compartment barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechin REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation of the smoke barrier, adjacent to Room 8 pipe penetrating and stated Maintenance Direct not had the chance	ducted HVAC systems where ler system is installed for ints adjacent to the smoke anical smoke control system. NT is not met as evidenced tion and interview, the facility netrations in smoke barriers a system or material capable insfer of smoke in accordance. Safety Code (2012 edition) is deficient practice had the 5 residents. 25/16/23 at 12:53 PM revealed located above the ceiling tiles in the time of the observation, irector confirmed the unsealed he had been in the position as tor only a few weeks and had to inspect the smoke barriers.	K3	372	1. All Residents in facility have the potential to be affected. 2. 6.2.23 - The Maintenance Direct sealed the five-inch open penetration above the ceiling tile adjacent to Rowith brick and mortar. 3. The Regional Maintenance Directurated the facility Maintenance Directurated the facility Maintenance Director and/or design audit all facility ceiling for any penetrations to smoke barriers. Maintenance Director and/or design audit all facility ceiling for any penetrations or after any ceiling related operformed. 4. The Maintenance Director and/or designee will provide all monthly audithe QAPI committee monthly x3 more to ensure compliance.	ector birector The nee will rations work is or their dits to			
K 741 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) Smoking Regulations CFR(s): NFPA 101			'41			6/30/23		
	include not less tha	ns s shall be adopted and shall n the following provisions: e prohibited in any room,							

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315185 B. WING 05/19/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE COMPLETE CARE AT LINWOOD, LLC LINWOOD, NJ 08221 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 741 | Continued From page 6 K 741 ward, or compartment where flammable liquids, combustible gases, or oxygen is used or stored and in any other hazardous location, and such area shall be posted with signs that read NO SMOKING or shall be posted with the international symbol for no smoking. (2) In health care occupancies where smoking is prohibited and signs are prominently placed at all major entrances, secondary signs with language that prohibits smoking shall not be required. (3) Smoking by patients classified as not responsible shall be prohibited. (4) The requirement of 18.7.4(3) shall not apply where the patient is under direct supervision. (5) Ashtrays of noncombustible material and safe design shall be provided in all areas where smoking is permitted. (6) Metal containers with self-closing cover devices into which ashtrays can be emptied shall be readily available to all areas where smoking is permitted. 18.7.4. 19.7.4 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview, the facility 1. All Residents in facility have the potential to be affected. failed to ensure an ashtray of noncombustible 2. 6.2.23 - The maintenance director material and safe design and a metal container with a self-closing cover device into which an purchased a new noncombustible material ashtray could be emptied were readily available to ashtray and metal container with a the smoking area in accordance with NFPA 101 self-closing lid for used for emptying Life Safety Code (2012 Edition) section 19.7.4 (5) ashtravs. The ashtrav and metal container (6). This deficient practice had the potential to were put into use immediately and the old affect four residents who utilized the smoking ashtray was disposed of. Regional Maintenance Director area. educated facility Maintenance Director Findings include: regarding the need for only using ashtrays of non-combustible material and safe An observation on 05/16/23 at 2:47 PM revealed design and metal containers with

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		E SURVEY PLETED			
315185			B. WING		05/	05/19/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT LINWOOD, LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 NEW ROAD AND CENTRAL AVE LINWOOD, NJ 08221					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
K 741	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			self-closing covered devices ashtrays can be emptied sha available in all areas where spermitted. The Maintenance audit for proper use of approand metal container by smok week x4 weeks and then 1x months and ongoing as need 4. The Maintenance Direct designee will provide all wee monthly audits to the QAPI cmonthly x3 months to ensure	all be readily smoking is Director will ved ashtray kers 3x per monthly for 2 ded. or and/or their kly and ommittee				

		POST-C	ERTI	FICA	TION RE	EVISIT F	REPOI	RT		
	ER / SUPPLIER / CI								DATE (OF REVISIT
315185	ICATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 - B. Wing	I - MAIN BUILDING 01				Y2	7/6/202	23 _{Y3}	
NAME C	F FACILITY				STRE	ET ADDRESS, C	CITY STATE		- 1	
	ETE CARE AT LIN	IWOOD, LLC			- 1	EW ROAD AND				
				LINW	OOD, NJ 08221					
progran correcte provisio	n, to show those de ed and the date su	y a qualified State su eficiencies previously ch corrective action v identification prefix o	/ reported was accon	on the CM	IS-2567, State Each deficien	ement of Defici cy should be fu	encies and ally identifie	d Plan of Corrected using either	ction, that the regula	have been ation or LSC
ITE	EM	DATE	ITEN	И		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4	4	Y5	Y4			Y 5	Y4			Y 5
ID Prefix	·	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0291	06/30/2023	LSC	K0345		06/30/2023	LSC	K0363		06/30/2023
ID Prefix	·	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	K0372	06/30/2023	LSC	K0741		06/30/2023	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	·		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
ID Prefix	(Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix	:		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			-	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			-	LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		EVIEWED BY NITIALS)	DATE	S	GNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

5/19/2023

Page 1 of 1

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

TITLE

DATE

EVENT ID:

R33D22

YES NO

DATE